

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4390-4391 OF 2002

MOSARRAF HOSSAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,ADHOC COMMTT.D.S.B.,MALDA& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for both the sides at some length, we

are surprised to note that a writ petition, namely, CR No.8611(W) of 1982 assailing

the order of transfer dated 17.8.1982 is still pending for disposal wherein the interim

order is also granted. We request the Calcutta High Court to dispose of the writ

petition peremptorily within two months from today, if not already disposed of.
If the

2

matter is disposed of already parties shall enlighten this Court. In the meantime, we

permit the disciplinary authority to go ahead with the disciplinary proceedings for

which a memorandum of charges bearing No.2008 dated 27.8.1982 has been issued to

the appellant on the allegations contained therein, in case they so want. Such enquiry

shall be complete and the appropriate order may be passed within three months.

List this matter in the 3rd week of August, 2006.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER