

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4390-4391 OF 2002

MOSARRAF HOSSAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,ADHOC COMMTT.D.S.B.,MALDA& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appellant desires to withdraw these appeals in view of the fact that the appellant has now been dismissed from service by an order dated 8th August 2006. The appellant is allowed to withdraw the appeals. The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4390-4391 OF 2002

MOSARRAF HOSSAIN

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, ADHOC COMMTT. D.S.B.,

MALDA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The appellant desires to withdraw these appeals in view of the fact that the appellant has now been dismissed from service by an order dated 8th August, 2006. The appellant is allowed to withdraw the appeals. The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

.....

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(D.K. JAIN)

NEW DELHI,

AUGUST 24, 2006.